
IDAHO EAS RMT SCHEDULE, 2025 
Month Activation Site Day Time Test Type Coverage Area 
January State Comm Tuesday, January 7, 2025 2:20PM Day South Idaho 
February State Comm Thursday, February 6, 2025 11:40PM Night South Idaho 

March Local Area Thursday, March 6, 2025 2:20PM Day Local Areas 
April State Comm Saturday, April 5, 2025 12:50AM Night South Idaho 
May NWS Monday, May 5, 2025 10:20AM Day South Idaho 
June State Comm Tuesday, June 10, 2025 1:40AM Night South Idaho 
July Local Area Wednesday, July 9, 2025 2:20PM Day Local Areas 

August State Comm Thursday, August 7, 2025 4:20AM Night South Idaho 
September State Comm Thursday, September 11, 2025 10:50PM Night State Wide 

October NWS Thursday, October 16, 2025 11:16AM Day South Idaho 
November State Comm Wednesday, November 5, 2025 2:20PM Day South Idaho 
December State Comm Tuesday, December 9, 2025 1:40AM Night South Idaho 

 
Notes: All times listed in this schedule are Mountain Time Zone 
(MST or MDT, whichever is relevant). 
South Idaho Area = Includes counties in the South West, South 
Central, and South East Local Area Plans 

State Wide Activation: Includes “All of Idaho” plus: Lincoln 
County in MT; Malheur County in OR; and Adams, Asotin, 
Columbia, Ferry, Garfield, Lincoln, Pend Oreille, Spokane, 
Stevens, and Whitman counties in WA. 

IRC = Idaho Response Center (Idaho OEM) 
State Comm = Idaho State Communications Center 
NWS = National Weather Service 

Local Area = Local Origination Point, such as LP (as defined 
in each Local Plan); local area activations, which includes 
only local area counties, and is not sent out state wide 

September/October Tests: the Day/Night Test Type has been 
swapped for these months 
October Test: coincides with The Great Idaho ShakeOut exercise 

NPT Tests: The SECC will notify broadcasters of FEMA-
scheduled NPT tests. These replace the normal RMT for the 
month run. 
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